February 6, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1432

Page 1, line 7, remove "Iitigation"

Page 1, line 8, remove "litigation"

Page 1, line 11, remove "The attorney general;"

Page 1, line 12, remove "d."

Page 1, line 13, replace "e." with "d."

Page 1, after line 13, insert:

"e. One individual appointed by the North Dakota stockmen's association"

Page 1, line 14, replace "utilization council" with "growers association"

Page 1, line 15, replace "council" with "growers association"

Page 2, line 9, after "in" insert "administrative or judicial matters, including"

Renumber accordingly